505946574 03/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5993294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROTHERA BIOLOGICS, INC.	03/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Street Address:	OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER
Internal Address:	NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892-7660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10076559
Patent Number:	9139641
Patent Number:	9758570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 428-0200

Email: patentadmin@clarkelbing.com

CLARK & ELBING LLP Correspondent Name: 101 FEDERAL STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50890-006002,003,004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD TODD ARMSTRONG, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Todd Armstrong, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=50890-006xxx - Executed Non-Exclusive Government License#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052108 FRAME: 0535

505946574

License to the United States Government

Invention Title: Preparation and Composition of Inter-Alpha Proteins from Blood

Inventor: Yow-Pin Lim; Edward S. Sirya; and Peter Brne

U.S. Filing Date: 05/28/2009

RECORDED: 03/03/2020

Serial No.: PCT/US2009/003291

Grant/Contract Numbers: 2R44GM65667-02 and 1R43GM079071-01A1

Foreign Applications filed/intended in countries:

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under **35 U.S.C. 200, et seq.**, and the Standard Patent Rights clause at **37 CFR 401.14**, **FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12** (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United State Government. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 1st day of March, 2020	GPLIN)
By: Yow-Pin Lim	/
(Name of Grantee/Contractor Official)	(Signature)
Title: Chief Executive Officer	
For: ProThera Biologics, Inc. (Grantee/Contractor Organization)	
At: 349 Eddy Street, Providence, RI 02903	
(Business Address)	

PATENT REEL: 052108 FRAME: 0536